
Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 September 2022 and 30 September 2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value

CW145563 CW Iwi Hapū Community nursery network Biosecurity and Biodiversity Project FY 22-23 Kaipatiki Project Inc 1/09/2022 126,598.52

CW165813 CW - Noise Control Services - Central Armourguard Security 1/09/2022 1,346,097.18

CW166251 CW Kauri Dieback Rahui Kahika UMS (NZ) Limited 1/09/2022 143,025.92

CW143180 CW Five percent brands – supply of hooded towels to Auckland Council Active Recreation Five Percent Brands Limited 1/09/2022 86,956.55

CW166108 CW Passenger EV Fleet FY22-24 SAIC Motor Australia PTY Ltd 1/09/2022 5,000,000.00

CW143651 CW Upper Harbour Kauri Tracks Upgrade Ventia NZ Limited 1/09/2022 242,200.08

CW167092 CW - St Heliers Community Library - Asbestos Removal Services C2K Projects Ltd 1/09/2022 175,228.74

CW165599 CW Parkwood Reserve – Civil Works Ventia 30235 Ventia NZ Limited 1/09/2022 92,614.45

CW134564 CW Kowhai Park Stage 2 Physical Works MILTON HARWARD CONSTRUCTION LTD 1/09/2022 313,738.40

CW166418 CW Site-led Pest Plant Control on the Inner Hauraki Gulf Islands Extreme height Limited 1/09/2022 168,000.00

CW145108 CW Moth Plant Compliance Inner Hauraki Gulf Islands Free The Tree Ltd. 1/09/2022 125,000.00

CW138526 CW HB 28189 Car Parks Renewal – Cooper Lea Ventia NZ Limited 1/09/2022 297,935.39

CW144824 CW Jubilee Pool- Relining Topcoat Specialist Coatings Ltd 1/09/2022 86,650.00

CW166092 CW Resilient Land and Coasts Contract for Leachate System Maintenance DS Dutton Stormwater Maintenance Ltd 1/09/2022 1,101,423.00

CW165823 CW - Noise Control Services - North and West First Security Guard Services 1/09/2022 1,346,097.18

CW144832 CW TKR Naming lead Terrasphere Management Limited 1/09/2022 160,000.00

CW144324 CW Onsite Wastewater Management Plans Morphum Environmental Limited 1/09/2022 56,580.00

CW166405 CW Development of an All-of-Council Asset Management Policy WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/09/2022 164,453.00

CW165821 CW - Noise Control Services - South Armourguard Security 1/09/2022 1,794,796.23

CW165601 CW - Playground People- Hobsonville Play - Module Playground People Limited 1/09/2022 131,008.00

CW143713 CW Whau Pathway Renewal Physical Work City Care Limited 1/09/2022 282,264.83

CW142150 CW CP23-06 Glendene Community Hub Glendene Community Society Inc 1/09/2022 64,828.20

CW144569 CW TKR Signage Walker Landscape Architecture Limit 1/09/2022 90,457.00

CW165866 CW Cerno – 360 Supplier Cerno Limited 1/09/2022 100,000.00

CW165779 CW Development of Specification for Recycled Aggregate in Council-Family Infrastructure Applications WSP New Zealand Ltd 1/09/2022 121,600.00

CW145401 CW Low Incidence Pest Plants – New Zealand biosecurity Services New Zealand Biosecurity Services 1/09/2022 160,000.00

CW165575 CW RPMP Pest Plant Buffer delivery 2022-2023 – EcoMatters Environment Trust EcoMatters Environment Trust 1/09/2022 125,000.00

CW165623 CW Open Sanctuary Animal Pest Support – FY22-23 Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 1/09/2022 180,000.00

CW166011 CW Albany Hub Cisco Switches Spark NZ Limited 4/09/2022 253,344.37

CW166009 CW Albany Hub Networking Equipment netQ Ltd 4/09/2022 106,714.47

CW144871 CW Lloyd Elsmore Park Pool and Leisure Centre – Refurbish and Reline the Splash Pad Floor Ventia NZ Limited 5/09/2022 52,461.75

CW165981 CW Lower Khyber Separation - Design Services Jacobs New Zealand Limited 5/09/2022 468,800.00

CW127150 CW Becroft changing room and toilet options assessment Stellar Projects Limited 5/09/2022 52,150.00

CW143096 CW 18 Owens Road - Catchpit Lead Renewal Almond Contractors Limited 5/09/2022 99,070.59

CW166124 CW - Waitawa RPMP Pest Plant Buffer Programme Landscape Solutions Pty Limited T/A Applied Biosecurity Solutions 5/09/2022 50,000.00

CW165833 CW Infosys SAP Developer INFOSYS LIMITED 5/09/2022 126,040.00

CW143956 CW - Feral Goat and Deer Control Gerry Newman Gerry Newman & Ann Peart 5/09/2022 200,000.00

CW166337 CW Regional Landcover and Impervious Layers, 2008 and 2022 Zealandia Consulting Ltd 5/09/2022 75,000.00

CW143959 CW - Feral Deer and Goat Control Hunua Buffer Silver Bullet Contracting Ltd 5/09/2022 60,000.00

CW166530 CW Industrial Pollution Prevention Programme 22-23 Wilkinson Environmental Limited 5/09/2022 259,000.00

CW143982 CW Omaha Boardwalk Renewals Mason Contractors Limited 5/09/2022 431,712.00

CW126676 CW 30082 Milford Beach Front Reserve - renew furniture and fixtures Ventia NZ Limited 6/09/2022 64,252.23

1 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 September 2022 and 30 September 2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW166150 CW Horizon Upgrade Hewlett-Packard New Zealand t/a Hew 6/09/2022 192,000.00

CW113274 CW Lopdell House – Renew Exterior Steps UMS (NZ) Limited 7/09/2022 277,103.41

CW166356 CW - Purchase of Electric Vans Vehicle Logistics Ltd 8/09/2022 250,000.00

CW166509 CW FIFA Sports Fields Upgrading Lighting Works-Saint Saint Electrical Limited 9/09/2022 1,105,780.00

CW142084 CW CP23-01 Epsom Community Centre The Village Square Trust 9/09/2022 141,036.89

CW166504 CW FIFA Sports Fields Upgrading Lighting Works-Coll Coll Electrical Ltd 9/09/2022 830,507.48

CW127843 CW Seddon Fields - Upgrade Synthetic Turf (Field1) Polytan NZ Limited 10/09/2022 626,169.79

CW166149 CW Scrum Master (Glenn Robert) Datacom Systems Limited 12/09/2022 94,720.00

CW145049 CW - RPMP Pest Plant Buffer Delivery 2022-2023– Good Wood Aotearoa Ltd Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 12/09/2022 170,000.00

CW166528 CW Waiuku War Memorial Town Hall and Papatoetoe Town Hall Detailed Retrofit Design (DRD) – Structural Engineer Eq Struc Limited 12/09/2022 617,951.00

CW167214 CW FIFA Sports Fields Upgrading Sand Carpets Recreational Services Limited (902659) 12/09/2022 774,322.07

CW166331 CW - Waitakere Deer and Goat Control FY 22-23 Dylan HOGG T/A Bushcraft Contracting 12/09/2022 165,000.00

CW145044 CW - Mahurangi West RPMP Pest Plant Buffer Delivery Scrub Growers Ltd 12/09/2022 60,000.00

CW166564 CW Tepid Bath Relining Exterior Wall and Entrance Floor ramp Topcoat Specialist Coatings Ltd 12/09/2022 54,033.00

CW166621 CW Hunua Deer Control FY 22-23 Good Wood Aotearoa Limited 12/09/2022 85,000.00

CW145041 CW - Auckland Feral Deer Contract Management Support Qualmons Limited 12/09/2022 105,000.00

CW145046 CW - RPMP Pest Plant Buffer delivery 2022-2023 – Te Ngahere (2021) Ltd Te Ngahere (2021) Limited 12/09/2022 105,000.00

CW166506 CW FIFA Sports Fields Upgrading Lighting Works -Davco Davco Electrical Services Limited 12/09/2022 234,992.48

CW145519 CW Helensville 49 Commercial Road - Watertightness, Fire and Seismic Legacy Construction Limited 12/09/2022 1,620,324.96

CW143192 CW 26123 -Elsie Morton Reserve – Park Drainage works City Care Limited 13/09/2022 116,436.86

CW166619 CW Microsoft Enterprise Agreement 2022 Datacom Systems Limited 13/09/2022 110,032.00

CW166630 CW Microsoft Server and Cloud Enrollment 2022 Datacom Systems Limited 13/09/2022 1,824,000.00

CW166691 CW City Centre, Emily Place improvements – Design services Boffa Miskell Limited 13/09/2022 228,830.00

CW144686 CW Hingaia Park – Renew fitness hub City Care Limited 13/09/2022 70,991.33

CW166055 CW Consultancy services for an Independent Convenor to support the reimagining of Toi Whītiki Taurima Vibes Trust 14/09/2022 50,000.00

CW166726 CW 238 Karangahape Road – Studio One Toi Tu Fitout Ventia NZ Limited 15/09/2022 79,435.09

CW166847 CW Harold Moody Park Carpark Refurbishment Fulton Hogan Limited - Auckland 15/09/2022 212,330.16

CW167011 CW Bottle Top Bay – Investigate the redevelopment of the coastal site Beca Limited 15/09/2022 57,279.00

CW166736 CW VFM – Ernst and Young Ernst & Young Limited 15/09/2022 300,000.00

CW165809 CW Elsie Morton Reserve Playground Equipment Playground Creations Ltd 15/09/2022 78,560.00

CW166740 CW VFM - Pareto Tool-box Pareto Toolbox NZ Limited 15/09/2022 300,000.00

CW136132 CW Project Management for Waiōrea Community Recycling Centre Stellar Projects Limited 16/09/2022 111,630.00

CW47113 CW [Aqualine] Pools and Leisure Centres Retail Supply Aqualine Limited 16/09/2022 920,000.00

CW47116 CW [Speedo] Pools and Leisure Centres Retail Supply TRUE ALLIANCE (NZ) LIMITED t/a Speedo 16/09/2022 650,000.00

CW166742 CW - Riverhead Wastewater pump station Almond Contractors Limited 18/09/2022 172,664.08

CW166282 CW Hinemoa Ramp Repair STF Limited 19/09/2022 148,284.00

CW166038 CW FY23 renewals Stellar PM resource DT and Kaipatiki Stellar Projects Limited 19/09/2022 120,000.00

CW166882 CW Water Safety Plans Development – Large Sites (Regional Parks and Campgrounds) Morphum Environmental Limited 19/09/2022 180,985.00

CW167027 CW Community Facilities tree works NZ Tree Tops FY22-23 NZ Tree Tops Limited 19/09/2022 50,000.00

CW166670 CW SWCOP – Climate Change Assumptions and Outcomes based Approaches Tonkin & Taylor Limited 19/09/2022 109,700.00

CW167440 CW Safe Swim Overflow Monitoring 22-23 Hydraulic Analysis Limited 19/09/2022 58,400.00

CW167002 CW Pt Chevalier Separation Project Design areas 1A, 4A and 9A Babbage Consultants Ltd 19/09/2022 570,720.00

CW166088 CW Rodney bollards and fencing renewals FY22-23 UMS (NZ) Limited 19/09/2022 75,000.00

2 of 3



Auckland Council (excluding CCOs) awarded contracts report

Contracts with value $50,000 and greater, commencing between 1 September 2022 and 30 September 2022
* Contracts showing value N/A are rate-based contracts with no fixed award value, with expected annualised spend grater than $50,000

Contract Id Contract Description Successful Supplier Contract Start Date Contract Value
CW166935 CW Te Ararata Creek Options Modelling Tonkin & Taylor Limited 19/09/2022 80,000.00

CW167328 CW Dutch Elm Disease (DED) control programme Tree Survey, Investigation and Pheromone Trapping SPS Biosecurity Ltd 22/09/2022 220,000.00

CW166681 CW Takapuna Pool – Spa Renewal H2O Systems Limited 23/09/2022 295,114.00

CW167425 CW Cemeteries Renewal Works Project Management Services Tetra Tech Coffey (NZ) Limited  î¨† 23/09/2022 216,000.00

CW167412 CW Music in Parks 2022 Rock Factory The Rock Factory Limited 23/09/2022 159,945.00

CW167421 CWS Platform  and Operations Management Support Flow Implementation Frank IT Limited 23/09/2022 50,700.00

CW167223 CW Auckland Domain Wintergardens Boiler Renewal Tubman Heating Limited 26/09/2022 304,836.00

CW167218 CW - Engineer’s Representative - East View Reserve Redevelopment T. P Civil Limited 26/09/2022 55,000.00

CW166051 CW RPMP Pest Plant Buffers 22-23FY – NZ Enviro Services Ltd NZ Enviro Limited 26/09/2022 75,000.00

CW166303 CW RPMP Pest Plant Buffer programme 22-23FY – New Zealand Biosecurity Services Ltd New Zealand Biosecurity Services 26/09/2022 135,000.00

CW166925 CW Post Flood Event Data Compilation Stage1-2 WSP New Zealand Ltd 26/09/2022 91,640.00

CW167493 CWS Supply of Articulate 360 Datacom Systems Limited 27/09/2022 63,548.45

CW166778 CW Mangere Te Pane-o-Mataaho and Te Ara Pueru Pou rāhui Resilio Limited 27/09/2022 50,896.00

CW166644 CW Innismara and Keri Anne Playground People Play Equipment Playground People Limited 27/09/2022 60,745.00

CW167507 CW Maunga Proactive Tree Works FY22-23 Pro Climb Limited 27/09/2022 95,000.00

CW167633 CWS Regulatory ART Team Document Management The Instillery Group Limited 28/09/2022 50,000.00

CW165853 CW Auckland Domain Mirror Pond Renewal Topcoat Specialist Coatings Ltd 28/09/2022 71,559.00

CW167749 CW Firewall Ruleset Management Tool Spark NZ Limited 30/09/2022 297,372.21

CW167300 CW Carisbrook Reserve - renew park assets Playground People Limited 30/09/2022 56,271.00

CW168069 CW Material Recovery Facility Plastics Upgrade Final Stage Visy Recycling NZ 30/09/2022 325,000.00

CW167398 CW Tūpuna Maunga Gate Maintenance H.T.S. Group Limited (Harding Technical Services) 30/09/2022 162,000.00

3 of 3


